Village of Brookfield President Kit P. Ketchmark

Tax Year 2017

Possible Missing Senior Homestead Exemption(s): 74

Possible Missing Senior Freeze Exemption(s): 54

As of: 1/22/2019

Taxpayer Name Property Address Current Mailing Address PIN Tax Year Total Tax Due Township Municipality City Ward Commissioner Tax Bill Returned? Missing Senior Homestead? Missing Senior Freeze?
E C GOLDEN 4157 BLANCHAN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4157 BLANCHAN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-114-029-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

ALDO ALLORI 4134 DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4134 DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-115-042-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

ALDO ALLORI 4134 DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4134 DEYO AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-115-043-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

L A BOWEN 4209 MAPLE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4209 MAPLE AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-128-004-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

ROBERT & IONA TRUST 3934 OAK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3934 OAK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-201-051-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
BRIAN BEACH & VICTORIA 3910 FOREST AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3910 FOREST AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-205-015-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
BUENAVENTURA NUNEZ 4032 PRAIRIE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4032 S PRAIRIE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-212-026-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

DOLORES RODRIGUEZ 4151 SUNNYSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4151 SUNNYSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-219-025-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
CHRISITAN J PATRICIO 4337 ARTHUR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4337 ARTHUR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-306-010-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
BOJAN KOLEVSKI 4346 MAPLE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4346 MAPLE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-306-024-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

ERIC AND MEGHAN FAVEL 4412 BLANCHAN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4412 BLANCHAN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-308-042-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
THOMAS A THOMAS 9445 CONGRESS PARK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9445 CONGRESS PARK AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-310-041-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

AMY L KULINSKI 4437 ARTHUR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4437 ARTHUR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-314-010-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

JOSHUA STETZ 4416 ELM AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4416 ELM AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-315-017-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

ZACHARY M MORRIS 4508 DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4508 DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-318-053-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

ROBERT A PETERSON 4538 DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4538 DEYO AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-318-056-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

PETER C HILLMANN SR 4520 RAYMOND AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4520 RAYMOND AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-319-035-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

WILLIAM D FRASER 4532 RAYMOND AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4532 RAYMOND, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-319-041-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

W FRASER 311173886 4532 RAYMOND AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4532 RAYMOND, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-319-042-0000 2017 $2,350.80 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

EDWARD MUZYKA 4523 MADISON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4523 MADISON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-320-054-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
JOSEPH WYSOPAL 4605 MADISON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4605 MADISON, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-326-046-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
DRAGAN VLAICEVIC 4424 PRAIRIE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4424 PRAIRIE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-408-054-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

JEFF & YULIA JENNER 4429 PRAIRIE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 408 OAK AV, WESTMONT, IL 60559 18-03-409-068-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
BRIAN LEWIS 8849 CONGRESS PARK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 8849 CONGRESS PARK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-410-015-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
VIRGINIA E BLANGIN 4411 FOREST AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4411 FOREST AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-411-021-0000 2017 $3,334.41 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
PAUL & VLASTA MALY 8811 PLAINFIELD RD, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 8811 PLANIFIELD RD, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-412-009-1002 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

JOVICA MIHAJLOVIC 8804 W 45TH PL, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 8804 45TH PL UNIT 11, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-413-023-1023 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes

ORLANDO S TAYLOR 4545 PARK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4545 PARK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-415-012-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
PAOLO ROMANO 4549 FOREST AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4516 ELM AVE APT #15, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-422-012-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
PAOLO ROMANO 4549 FOREST AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4516 ELM AVE APT #15, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-422-013-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
SPYROSTOULA KKOKOLIS 4514 GROVE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4514 GROVE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-422-066-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
NIKI MARTINIC 4646 CUSTER AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 4656 CUSTER AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 18-03-423-049-0000 2017 $0.00 Lyons Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
JOHN P KUSHENBACH 9122 28TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9122 W 28T ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 15-27-404-025-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 16 Yes

HELAINE HULL 9123 27TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9123 27TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-27-404-039-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 16 Yes

JOHN MARGARET ORIORDAN 9134 29TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 5100 LAWNAVE, WESTERN SPGS, IL 60558 15-27-406-021-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 16 Yes Yes Yes
ADAM J STASICA 9012 29TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9012 29TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-27-407-026-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
MARY NULICK 9014 BARTLETT AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9014 W BARTLETT AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-27-410-050-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 16 Yes

GEORGINE SMITH 9105 BARTLETT AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9105 BARTLETT AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-27-411-060-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 16 Yes Yes Yes
ALBERT NAPOLITANO 9111 30TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9111 W 30TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-27-417-017-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 16 Yes

ALBERT NAPOLITANO 9111 30TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9111 W 30TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-27-417-018-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 16 Yes

GLORIA J TRINCO 3025 PRAIRIE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3025 PRAIRIE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-27-423-027-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 16 Yes Yes
JAMES WILCOX 9535 31ST ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9535 31ST ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-100-004-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

J J WINKE 3210 MADISON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3210 MADISON AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-113-065-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

CAROL J PIGNATO 9400 HENRIETTA AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9400 HENRIETTA AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-117-045-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

CAROL J PIGNATO 9400 HENRIETTA AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9400 HENRIETTA AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-117-046-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

DONNA J BLY 3352 GRAND BLVD, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3352 GRAND BLVD, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-120-051-0000 2017 $5,596.84 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes Yes
JOHN SCHEER 3316 MADISON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3316 MADISON, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-121-077-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes Yes
MARJORIE P MCFARLAND 3300 ARTHUR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3300 ARTHUR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-122-065-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

DIANE LEONARD 9432 JEFFERSON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9432 JEFFERSON, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-125-025-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

EDWARD JERKEY 9446 WASHINGTON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 PO BOX 299, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-128-056-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

SCOTT & LAURA HOPKINS 9324 WASHINGTON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9324 WASHINGTON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-129-035-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes Yes
DAVID LUNDGREN 9316 WASHINGTON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9316 WASHINGTON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-129-038-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

CHARLES HYLAND 9213 MONROE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9213 MONROE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-131-053-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes Yes
BENJAMIN M THURNHOFFER 3132 PARK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3132 PARK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-201-046-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

ROBERT O RADA 3115 SUNNYSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3115 SUNNYSIDE AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-204-006-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

ROBERT O RADA 3115 SUNNYSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3115 SUNNYSIDE AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-204-007-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

EUGENE L KASANDERS 3148 VERNON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3148 S VERNON AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-204-036-0000 2017 $4,864.85 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes Yes

VIRGINIA M HARRIS 8933 MONROE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 8933 MONROE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-225-041-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes Yes
CAMILLE ELVIDGE 3520 CLEVELAND AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3520 CLEVELAND AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-301-041-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes Yes
MEGAN MENSINGA 3717 BLANCHAN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3717 BLANCHAN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-317-006-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes Yes
JAMES R KOLAR 3834 ARTHUR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 3834 ARTHUR AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-330-034-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes Yes
LORRAINE J MICHELES 9015 LINCOLN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9015 LINCOLN AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-411-023-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes

LORRNINE MICHELES 9015 LINCOLN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 9015 LINCOLN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513 15-34-411-024-0000 2017 $0.00 Proviso Brookfield 17 Yes



Village of Brookfield

Tax Year 2017

Possible Missing Senior Homestead Exemption(s):
Possible Missing Senior Freeze Exemption(s):

As of:

Taxpayer Name
DIANE DENNENY
HENRIETTA SVATOS
MILES & VIOLET KRSKA
RAFAEL PEREZ GUERRA
S S HULL

AVENTINO E CALVETTI
M MAISH
MICHAEL A HALMON
THOMAS SHEDIS
THOMAS SHEDIS

BRIAN KONAR

DAVID & BONNIE BROWN
JOHN B MASON
JOHN B MASON
EARL F GOUGH

JESSE ROCHA

MOISES GABINO ADAN
MANUEL MOSQUEDA
NORINE J BRODERICK
SANDRA L ADAMS
SANDRA L ADAMS
MILOS VUCENOVIC
ANTHONY ZOKAL
PHYLLIS D ROCHOWIAK
GEORGE TOPOL
GEORGE TOPOL
ARMANDINA C HERNANDEZ
EDWARD J POKAY
CAROL C MILLER
ALLEN T SARABIA
ALLEN T SARABIA

TISA GARCIA

ANTHONY KRAS

Property Address

9015
3626
9138
8822
8525
3502
3610
8601
3800
3800
3849
4001
4121
4121
4133
4225
4151
4153
4440
4532
4532
4515
8827
9047
9044
9044
2908
3440
8617
3617
3617
3845
8423

LINCOLN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
SUNNYSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
FAIRVIEW AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
BROOKFIELD AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
ROCKEFELLER AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
ROSEMEAR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
WOODSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
RIVERSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
ROSEMEAR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
ROSEMEAR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
WOODSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
RAYMOND AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
DUBOIS AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
DUBOIS AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
DUBOIS AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
ARTHUR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

ELM AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

OAK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
MADISON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
RAYMOND AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
CONGRESS PARK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
26TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

30TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

30TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

VERNON AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
OAK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
ROCKEFELLER AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
HOLLYWOOD AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
HOLLYWOOD AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
MCCORMICK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
GREENVIEW AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

President Kit P. Ketchmark

1/22/2019

Current Mailing Address

9015 LINCOLN AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
3626 SUNNYSIDE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

9138 FAIRVIEW AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
8822 BROOKFIELD AV 502, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
8525 ROCKFELLER AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
3502 ROSEMEAR AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
3610 WOODSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
8601 RIVERSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
3800 ROSEMEAR, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

3800 S ROSEMEAR, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
3849 WOODSIDE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
4001 RAYMOND AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
4121 DUBOIS BLVD, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
4121 DU BOIS BLVD, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
4133 DU BOIS BLVD, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
4225 ARTHUR AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

4151 ELM AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

4153 OAK AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

4440 MADISON AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
4532 DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

4532 DEYO AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

4515 RAYMOND, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

8827 CONGRESS PK, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
9047 W 26TH PL, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

9044 W 30TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

9044 W 30TH ST, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

2908 VERNON AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

3440 OAK AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

8617 ROCKEFELLER AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
3617 HOLLYWOOD AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
3617 HOLLYWOOD AV, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
3845 MCCORMICK AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
8423 GREENVIEW AVE, HOLLYWOOD, IL 60513

74
54

PIN

15-34-411-025-0000
15-34-411-036-0000
15-34-418-022-0000
15-34-422-058-1022
15-35-103-047-0000
15-35-302-012-0000
15-35-310-017-0000
15-35-314-022-0000
15-35-320-008-0000
15-35-320-009-0000
15-35-323-021-0000
18-03-109-001-0000
18-03-115-014-0000
18-03-115-015-0000
18-03-115-018-0000
18-03-127-011-0000
18-03-216-026-0000
18-03-218-060-0000
18-03-312-036-0000
18-03-318-043-0000
18-03-318-044-0000
18-03-320-040-0000
18-03-410-028-0000
15-27-403-024-0000
15-27-412-026-0000
15-27-412-027-0000
15-27-413-022-0000
15-34-223-033-0000
15-35-102-023-0000
15-35-310-008-0000
15-35-310-009-0000
15-35-320-006-0000
15-35-322-006-0000

Tax Year
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Total Tax Due Township Municipality City Ward Commissioner

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Proviso
Proviso
Proviso
Proviso
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Lyons
Proviso
Proviso
Proviso
Proviso
Proviso
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield
Brookfield

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
17

Tax Bill Returned?

Yes

Missing Senior Homestead?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Missing Senior Freeze?



